HERNDON POLICE DEPARTMENT

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT
October 8, 2024

Activities reported September 30, 2024, through October 6, 2024.

There are four sections in this report:

Section I: MAJOR INCIDENTS
Section IlI: INCIDENTS BY DISTRICT
Section IIl:  ARRESTS

Section IV:  TRAFFIC

Public Information Office
Lisa Herndon, Public Information Specialist
397 Herndon Parkway, Herndon, Virginia 20170
Telephone: (703) 435-6828
Email: Lisa.Herndon@herndon-va.gov

Website: www.herndon-va.gov
(The weekly reports can be found on our website under Public Safety>Public Information>Weekly Crime Report)
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Burglary-Commercial
Officers responded to the business for a security alarm. Upon arrival, officers noticed that the front door had been pried
open, but nobody was inside. After reviewing the security footage, it was determined that two subjects entered the
business, smashed display cases, and too off with an undisclosed amount of merchandise. The case is under investigation.

DRANESVILLE

DATE
10/1/24 14:31
10/2/24 18:14
10/3/24 17:51
10/3/24 21:00
10/4/24 8:55
10/4/24 13:43
10/4/24 15:14
10/5/24 13:18
10/5/24 14:40
10/5/24 20:35
10/6/24 17:41

DULLES
DATE
9/30/24 12:53
9/30/24 16:36
10/2/24 12:52
10/2/24 13:02
10/2/24 17:22
10/2/24 17:48
10/2/24 18:36
10/2/24 19:09
10/3/24 14:20
10/3/24 14:35
10/3/24 15:00
10/4/24 17:37
10/6/24 1:14
10/6/24 16:58
10/6/24 17:45
10/6/24 19:07

SECTION I: MAJOR INCIDENTS

10/5/2024 400-blk Elden St

2024-4035

SECTION II: INCIDENTS BY DISTRICTS

CASE

2024-03973
2024-04003
2024-04015
2024-04017
2024-04021
2024-04022
2024-04024
2024-04040
2024-04041
2024-04046
2024-04056

CASE

2024-03957
2024-03961
2024-03977
2024-03991
2024-04000
2024-04001
2024-04002
2024-04004
2024-04011
2024-04010
2024-04012
2024-04028
2024-04049
2024-04054
2024-04060
2024-04061

OFFENSE BLK
UNAUTHORIZE USE OF VEHICLE 700
DRUNKENESS 13000
LARCENY FROM VEHICLE 1000
VEHICLE TAMPERING 1000
LARCENY OF VEHICLE PARTS 12900
INTIMIDATION/THREATS 600
LARCENY FROM VEHICLE 1100
BRANDISHING 1000
IDENTITY THEFT 600
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 900
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY 1000
OFFENSE BLK
IDENTITY THEFT 1200
CREDIT CARD FRAUD 600
TRESPASS-BANNED 100
LARCENY FROM VEHICLE 800
LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING 1200
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 13000
TRESPASSING 1100
TRESPASS-BANNED 1100
CREDIT CARD FRAUD 600
LARCENY-ALL OTHER 100
CREDIT CARD FRAUD 1400
LARCENY FROM VEHICLE 1100
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY 1100
WEAPONS VIOLATION 1000
LARCENY FROM BUILDING 1100
ASSAULT 600
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STREET
BENNETT ST
WILKES WAY
BOROS CT
TREVINO LN
ALTON SQ
RENEAU WAY
BURWICK DR
CRESTVIEW DR
HERNDON PKWY
ALABAMA DR
CHARLES ST

STREET

ELDEN ST

SPRING ST

ELDEN ST

859 DOGWOOD CT
ELDEN ST

13000 WILKES WAY
ELDEN ST

ELDEN ST

ELDEN ST

ELDEN ST
BLUEMONT CT
CYPRESS TREE PL
ELDEN ST

ELDEN ST

ELDEN ST
CLEARWATER CT




METRO

DATE CASE OFFENSE BLK STREET
9/30/24 14:02 2024-03958 DRUNKENESS 2100 RAVEN TOWER CT
9/30/24 16:27 2024-03959 VEHICLE TAMPERING 2100 RAVEN TOWER CT
10/5/24 20:21 2024-04044 LARCENY FROM BUILDING 300 ELDEN ST
WORLDGATE
DATE CASE OFFENSE BLK STREET
10/1/24 6:42 2024-03966 ASSAULT 2100 HIGHCOURT LN
10/1/24 9:56 2024-03968 LARCENY FROM VEHICLE 2200 WESTCOURT LN
10/1/24 11:04 2024-03969 FRAUD-INTERNET/PHONE 13000 WORLDGATE DR
10/2/24 1:18 2024-03974  ENTERING PROPERTY W INTENT TO DAMAGE 600 MISSISSIPPI DR
10/2/24 19:59 2024-04005 DRUNKENESS WORLDGATE DR/ELDEN ST
10/3/24 6:49 2024-04006 TRESPASS-BANNED 13100 WORLDGATE DR
10/3/24 19:20 2024-04016 ASSAULT ALABAMA DR/FLORIDA AVE
10/4/24 5:54 2024-04018 LARCENY-ALL OTHER 13100 WORLDGATE DR
10/4/24 8:10 2024-04019 LARCENY OF VEHICLE PARTS 700 CAMPBELL WAY
10/4/24 8:51 2024-04020 LARCENY OF VEHICLE PARTS 700 BIRCHCT
10/4/24 17:31 2024-04025 LARCENY FROM VEHICLE 12900 ALTON SQ
10/4/24 17:34 2024-04031 WARRANT SUMMONS SERVICE 1200 ELDEN ST
10/5/24 2:44 2024-04035 BURGLARY-COMMERCIAL 400 ELDEN ST
10/5/24 9:29 2024-04038 LARCENY 600 CENTER ST
10/6/24 19:43 2024-04062 MALICIOUS WOUNDING 13000 WORLDGATE DR
SECTION Ill: ARRESTS

(Arrests may be related to incidents listed above or previous incidents)
DATE CASE OFFENSE NAME AGE
09/30/24  2024-03867 ASSAULT, M KAMARA, IBRAHIM 29
09/30/24  2024-03958 DRUNKENESS, M RIVERA ARDON, EDWIN 32
10/02/24  2024-03974 ENTERING PROPERTY W/INT TO DAMAGE, M QUINTANILLA FLORES, GELDER 41
10/02/24 2024-04003 DRUNKENESS, M MONGE RODRIGUEZ, CRISTHIAN 27
10/02/24  2024-04003 WARRANT-OTHER AGENCY MONGE RODRIGUEZ, CRISTHIAN 27
10/03/24  2024-03503 WARRANT-OTHER AGENCY LANDAVERDE, IDALIA 49
10/03/24 2024-04011 FORGERY, M X2 GANNOM, STONIE 41
10/04/24  2024-04031 WARRANT-OTHER AGENCY LOPEZ RAYMUNDO, DOMINGO 41
10/04/24  2024-04030 WARRANT-OTHER AGENCY X3 GALDAMEZ-HERNANDEZ, GERMAN 23
10/06/24 2024-04057 DRUNKENESS, M MOYA ACOSTA, LUIS 65
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SECTION IV: TRAFFIC

DWI/Driving While Intoxicated 0
No Operators License 5
Driving on Revoked License 0
Operating Vehicle While Holding Phone 9
All Other Traffic Summons 118

Traffic Crashes
There were 13 reportable* traffic crashes in town during the week.
*Virginia State Police reporting guidelines define “reportable crashes” as accidents resulting in $1,500 property damage and/or injury.
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