HERNDON POLICE DEPARTMENT



WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

October 8, 2024

Activities reported September 30, 2024, through October 6, 2024.

There are four sections in this report:

Section I: MAJOR INCIDENTS

Section II: <u>INCIDENTS BY DISTRICT</u>

Section III: ARRESTS
Section IV: TRAFFIC

Public Information Office

Lisa Herndon, Public Information Specialist 397 Herndon Parkway, Herndon, Virginia 20170 Telephone: (703) 435-6828

Email: Lisa.Herndon@herndon-va.gov

Website: www.herndon-va.gov

(The weekly reports can be found on our website under Public Safety>Public Information>Weekly Crime Report)









SECTION I: MAJOR INCIDENTS

Burglary-Commercial 10/5/2024 400-blk Elden St 2024-4035

DDANESVII I E

Officers responded to the business for a security alarm. Upon arrival, officers noticed that the front door had been pried open, but nobody was inside. After reviewing the security footage, it was determined that two subjects entered the business, smashed display cases, and too off with an undisclosed amount of merchandise. The case is under investigation.

SECTION II: INCIDENTS BY DISTRICTS

DRANESVILLE				
DATE	CASE	OFFENSE	BLK	STREET
10/1/24 14:31	2024-03973	UNAUTHORIZE USE OF VEHICLE	700	BENNETT ST
10/2/24 18:14	2024-04003	DRUNKENESS	13000	WILKES WAY
10/3/24 17:51	2024-04015	LARCENY FROM VEHICLE	1000	BOROS CT
10/3/24 21:00	2024-04017	VEHICLE TAMPERING	1000	TREVINO LN
10/4/24 8:55	2024-04021	LARCENY OF VEHICLE PARTS	12900	ALTON SQ
10/4/24 13:43	2024-04022	INTIMIDATION/THREATS	600	RENEAU WAY
10/4/24 15:14	2024-04024	LARCENY FROM VEHICLE	1100	BURWICK DR
10/5/24 13:18	2024-04040	BRANDISHING	1000	CRESTVIEW DR
10/5/24 14:40	2024-04041	IDENTITY THEFT	600	HERNDON PKWY
10/5/24 20:35	2024-04046	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	900	ALABAMA DR
10/6/24 17:41	2024-04056	DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY	1000	CHARLES ST
DULLES				
DATE	CASE	OFFENSE	BLK	STREET
9/30/24 12:53	2024-03957	IDENTITY THEFT	1200	ELDEN ST
9/30/24 16:36	2024-03961	CREDIT CARD FRAUD	600	SPRING ST
10/2/24 12:52	2024-03977	TRESPASS-BANNED	100	ELDEN ST
10/2/24 13:02	2024-03991	LARCENY FROM VEHICLE	800	859 DOGWOOD CT
10/2/24 13.02	2024-03991	Elitoel (I i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
10/2/24 17:22	2024-03991	LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING	1200	ELDEN ST
			1200 13000	ELDEN ST 13000 WILKES WAY
10/2/24 17:22	2024-04000	LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING		
10/2/24 17:22 10/2/24 17:48	2024-04000 2024-04001	LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING DISORDERLY CONDUCT	13000	13000 WILKES WAY
10/2/24 17:22 10/2/24 17:48 10/2/24 18:36	2024-04000 2024-04001 2024-04002	LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING DISORDERLY CONDUCT TRESPASSING	13000 1100	13000 WILKES WAY ELDEN ST
10/2/24 17:22 10/2/24 17:48 10/2/24 18:36 10/2/24 19:09	2024-04000 2024-04001 2024-04002 2024-04004	LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING DISORDERLY CONDUCT TRESPASSING TRESPASS-BANNED	13000 1100 1100	13000 WILKES WAY ELDEN ST ELDEN ST
10/2/24 17:22 10/2/24 17:48 10/2/24 18:36 10/2/24 19:09 10/3/24 14:20	2024-04000 2024-04001 2024-04002 2024-04004 2024-04011	LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING DISORDERLY CONDUCT TRESPASSING TRESPASS-BANNED CREDIT CARD FRAUD	13000 1100 1100 600	13000 WILKES WAY ELDEN ST ELDEN ST ELDEN ST
10/2/24 17:22 10/2/24 17:48 10/2/24 18:36 10/2/24 19:09 10/3/24 14:20 10/3/24 14:35	2024-04000 2024-04001 2024-04002 2024-04004 2024-04011 2024-04010	LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING DISORDERLY CONDUCT TRESPASSING TRESPASS-BANNED CREDIT CARD FRAUD LARCENY-ALL OTHER	13000 1100 1100 600 100	13000 WILKES WAY ELDEN ST ELDEN ST ELDEN ST ELDEN ST
10/2/24 17:22 10/2/24 17:48 10/2/24 18:36 10/2/24 19:09 10/3/24 14:20 10/3/24 14:35 10/3/24 15:00	2024-04000 2024-04001 2024-04002 2024-04004 2024-04011 2024-04010 2024-04012	LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING DISORDERLY CONDUCT TRESPASSING TRESPASS-BANNED CREDIT CARD FRAUD LARCENY-ALL OTHER CREDIT CARD FRAUD	13000 1100 1100 600 100 1400	13000 WILKES WAY ELDEN ST ELDEN ST ELDEN ST ELDEN ST BLUEMONT CT
10/2/24 17:22 10/2/24 17:48 10/2/24 18:36 10/2/24 19:09 10/3/24 14:20 10/3/24 14:35 10/3/24 15:00 10/4/24 17:37	2024-04000 2024-04001 2024-04002 2024-04004 2024-04011 2024-04010 2024-04028	LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING DISORDERLY CONDUCT TRESPASSING TRESPASS-BANNED CREDIT CARD FRAUD LARCENY-ALL OTHER CREDIT CARD FRAUD LARCENY FROM VEHICLE	13000 1100 1100 600 100 1400 1100	13000 WILKES WAY ELDEN ST ELDEN ST ELDEN ST ELDEN ST BLUEMONT CT CYPRESS TREE PL
10/2/24 17:22 10/2/24 17:48 10/2/24 18:36 10/2/24 19:09 10/3/24 14:20 10/3/24 14:35 10/3/24 15:00 10/4/24 17:37 10/6/24 1:14	2024-04000 2024-04001 2024-04002 2024-04004 2024-04011 2024-04010 2024-04028 2024-04049	LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING DISORDERLY CONDUCT TRESPASSING TRESPASS-BANNED CREDIT CARD FRAUD LARCENY-ALL OTHER CREDIT CARD FRAUD LARCENY FROM VEHICLE DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY	13000 1100 1100 600 100 1400 1100	13000 WILKES WAY ELDEN ST ELDEN ST ELDEN ST ELDEN ST BLUEMONT CT CYPRESS TREE PL ELDEN ST
10/2/24 17:22 10/2/24 17:48 10/2/24 18:36 10/2/24 19:09 10/3/24 14:20 10/3/24 14:35 10/3/24 15:00 10/4/24 17:37 10/6/24 1:14 10/6/24 16:58	2024-04000 2024-04001 2024-04002 2024-04011 2024-04010 2024-04012 2024-04028 2024-04049 2024-04054	LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING DISORDERLY CONDUCT TRESPASSING TRESPASS-BANNED CREDIT CARD FRAUD LARCENY-ALL OTHER CREDIT CARD FRAUD LARCENY FROM VEHICLE DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY WEAPONS VIOLATION	13000 1100 1100 600 100 1400 1100 1100	13000 WILKES WAY ELDEN ST ELDEN ST ELDEN ST ELDEN ST BLUEMONT CT CYPRESS TREE PL ELDEN ST ELDEN ST



METRO				
DATE	CASE	OFFENSE	BLK	STREET
9/30/24 14:02	2024-03958	DRUNKENESS	2100	RAVEN TOWER CT
9/30/24 16:27	2024-03959	VEHICLE TAMPERING	2100	RAVEN TOWER CT
10/5/24 20:21	2024-04044	LARCENY FROM BUILDING	300	ELDEN ST
WORLDGATE				
DATE	CASE	OFFENSE	BLK	STREET
10/1/24 6:42	2024-03966	ASSAULT	2100	HIGHCOURT LN
10/1/24 9:56	2024-03968	LARCENY FROM VEHICLE	2200	WESTCOURT LN
10/1/24 11:04	2024-03969	FRAUD-INTERNET/PHONE	13000	WORLDGATE DR
10/2/24 1:18	2024-03974	ENTERING PROPERTY W INTENT TO DAMAGE	600	MISSISSIPPI DR
10/2/24 19:59	2024-04005	DRUNKENESS		WORLDGATE DR/ELDEN ST
10/3/24 6:49	2024-04006	TRESPASS-BANNED	13100	WORLDGATE DR
10/3/24 19:20	2024-04016	ASSAULT		ALABAMA DR/FLORIDA AVE
10/4/24 5:54	2024-04018	LARCENY-ALL OTHER	13100	WORLDGATE DR
10/4/24 8:10	2024-04019	LARCENY OF VEHICLE PARTS	700	CAMPBELL WAY
10/4/24 8:51	2024-04020	LARCENY OF VEHICLE PARTS	700	BIRCH CT
10/4/24 17:31	2024-04025	LARCENY FROM VEHICLE	12900	ALTON SQ
10/4/24 17:34	2024-04031	WARRANT SUMMONS SERVICE	1200	ELDEN ST
10/5/24 2:44	2024-04035	BURGLARY-COMMERCIAL	400	ELDEN ST
10/5/24 9:29	2024-04038	LARCENY	600	CENTER ST
10/6/24 19:43	2024-04062	MALICIOUS WOUNDING	13000	WORLDGATE DR

SECTION III: ARRESTS

(Arrests may be related to incidents listed above or previous incidents)

DATE	CASE	OFFENSE	NAME	AGE
09/30/24	2024-03867	ASSAULT, M	KAMARA, IBRAHIM	29
09/30/24	2024-03958	DRUNKENESS, M	RIVERA ARDON, EDWIN	32
10/02/24	2024-03974	ENTERING PROPERTY W/INT TO DAMAGE, M	QUINTANILLA FLORES, GELDER	41
10/02/24	2024-04003	DRUNKENESS, M	MONGE RODRIGUEZ, CRISTHIAN	27
10/02/24	2024-04003	WARRANT-OTHER AGENCY	MONGE RODRIGUEZ, CRISTHIAN	27
10/03/24	2024-03503	WARRANT-OTHER AGENCY	LANDAVERDE, IDALIA	49
10/03/24	2024-04011	FORGERY, M X2	GANNOM, STONIE	41
10/04/24	2024-04031	WARRANT-OTHER AGENCY	LOPEZ RAYMUNDO, DOMINGO	41
10/04/24	2024-04030	WARRANT-OTHER AGENCY X3	GALDAMEZ-HERNANDEZ, GERMAN	23
10/06/24	2024-04057	DRUNKENESS, M	MOYA ACOSTA, LUIS	65



SECTION IV: TRAFFIC

DWI/Driving While Intoxicated	0
No Operators License	5
Driving on Revoked License	0
Operating Vehicle While Holding Phone	9
All Other Traffic Summons	118

Traffic Crashes



There were 13 reportable* traffic crashes in town during the week.

*Virginia State Police reporting guidelines define "reportable crashes" as accidents resulting in \$1,500 property damage and/or injury.